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How can ASF improve?
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Ç 90% keep 12.7±0.74 (5-23 heads) chickens,

Ç 67% keep 2.37±0.24 (1-5 heads) cattle, 

Ç 46% keep 1.41±0.16 (1-5 heads) pigs, 

Ç 24% kept 6.41±2.03 (1-40 heads) ducks, 

and 

Ç 15% keep 0.50±0.06 (1-3 heads) buffalos.



Structure of Livestock 

producers

- Subsistent farmers

- Self-sufficient farmers

- Large farms



Subsistent farmers

½Produce for own consumption and surplus 

to local market

Vlow input-output as way to mitigate risk 

(diversification) and 

Vuse local available resources.

½They are declining ïexit or pass to self-

sufficient.

VChange to medium or large scale

VNew alternative incomes ïwork at factories, 

construction



Self-sufficient farmers

½ Produce for market ïcontract 

farming

½ Require updated technologies

½ Credit for the expansion of their 

business.

½ Largely dependent on purchased 

inputs

½ Do other farm activities but more 

focus on unique market commodity



Large farm

¼ Sound higher bio-security practice

¼ Geographic concentration of waste

Vtechnologies available to reduce 

environmental impact  

Vexpensive to return nutrients back to 

the soil

¼ Contract farming or/and own in-out  

system



Benefit from 
livestock 

production

limited capacity to solve technical barriers

Limited access to quality vet services and 

extension

Limited access to financial capital, agri-

insurance and risk reduction tools

Poor access to market and information

These have been 
almost always 

identified as the 
constraints of 

farmers however no 
systematic solutions 

provided?



Diseases and solutions

Descriptions SMF LF

Vaccination, %

-Salmonella

-Pasteurella

-CSF

-FMD

Aujeszky

-PRRS

16.2

35.1

94.5

56.8

27

73

30

30

90

40

30

90

Diseaseoutbreaks, %

-Salmonella

-Pasteurella

-CSF

-FMD

Aujeszky

-PRRS

91.4

26.5

20.6

23.5

11.8

8.8

55.9

60

-

-

33.3

-

33.3

83.3

Treatment, %

-VAHWs

-Private vet

-Treat by themselves

-Vet from contract farming

100

35.3

2.9

70.6

-

100

-

-

57.1

71.4



Rice straw

Á55% is removed for 

animal feed

Á45% is left in the field.

Áincorporate into the soil

ÁBurning

Rice straw urea 

treatment

Rice straw plus 

supplements


